	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
-	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden	103058957	nal documents or copy thereof.			
8.3.05	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sung-wook CHO Hong-man CHANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of rec SAMSUNG ELECTRONIC 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongto Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	eiving party(ies): CS CO., LTD.			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other					
	Execution Date: July 26, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 26, 2005					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Not yet assigned	B. Patent No.(s) Unknown	application is. July 20, 2003			
	Additional numbers attached?					
	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:					
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00			
	WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed a fees, except for the Issue Fe Account No. 19-4880. Pleas Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number	19-4880			
	Di	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	this page if paying by deposit account)			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Pt 4 Mc (Man My N, 38,55)		August 3, 2005			
I	Darryl Mexic R	leg. No. 23,063	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
08/0 9//	2007。 38 433 (200 - 20					

PATENT REEL: 016860 FRAME: 0239

Docket No. Q84306 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, We, Sung-wook CHO of So Suwon-si, Republic of Korea, respectively, h improvements in MICROWAYE OVEN and United States of America therefor on Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONIC Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (ereinafter cal executed an CS CO., LTD	led i appl	assignors, have invented certain lication for Letters Patent of the and
and interest in the application and invention, therefor;			
Now therefore, for valuable considers	ution, receipt	whe	reof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, here assignee, its successors and assigns, the entir invention disclosed therein for the United Strunder 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Di issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inv successors and assigns; and we will execute necessary by the assignee in connection with do so by the assignee.	e right, title a ates of Ameri rector of the rention set for without furth the United S	ind i ica, i U.S. Ith is or ox tates	interest in the application and the including the right to claim priority. Patent and Trademark Office to in the application to the assignee, its ensideration all papers deemed application when called upon to
We hereby authorize and request our Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC (Application number	20037-3213	to i	nsert here in parentheses irmation number
, filed) the application number and
filing date of said application when known.			
Date:			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facts evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

s/ Hong-man CHANG

Date:

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

JULY 26, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016860 FRAME: 0240